incremental property tax revenues, it is necessary to facilitate an internal advance of funds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Muscatine, 
Iowa, as follows: 

Section 1. It is hereby directed that an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred ($19,900) be advanced from the City Capital Projects Fund (the “Advance”) in order to 
fund the Weed Park Maintenance Building Project Architectural Services. The Advance shall be 
repaid to the City Capital Projects Fund out of future incremental property tax revenues received